POPM PTO-1886 9/28/99 RECC 10-13 (Plan: 6-63) OMB No. 0851-0011 (evgl. 4/84) Tab settings DDD ▼ ▼ 10117	Patent and Tredemark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten	1020ared original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les):  Masashi ISHI  Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? © Yes 28 No	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)  Name: Victor Company of Japan, Ltd.  Name: No. 12, 3-chome,  Moriya-cho, Kanagawa-ku, Yokohama,
3. Nature of conveyance:	Kanagawa-ken, Japan
Assignment	:Blanch-Achirents
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Chr. State 218 27
C) Other	
Execution Date: September 10, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(ss) attached? Ci Yes (# No
A. Patent Application No.(e) 09/407454	n, the execution date of the application is: September 10, 1999  B. Patent No.(s)  isohed? © Yes © No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Wyatt, Gerber, Meller and O'Rourke	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
magnesi Address: P.O. Box 2198	21 Englosed
Grand Central Station	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
New York, NY 10163	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
:Streets&dddasset	8. Deposit account number:
State: ZiRx	(Attach duplicate copy of this page If paying by deposit account)
EVET/1979 SELDING 60000012 69467454 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Eugene Lieberstein Name of Person Skoring  Date  Signature  2. Date	

Meli documents to be recorded with required coverablest information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments PATENT

Washington, D.C. 2023

RREL: 010297 FRAME: 0432

i

## ASSIGNMENT UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Whereas, I/We (1)Masash	ni Ishi of (2) 282-1 Senha-cho, Mito-shi,
Ibaraki-ken, Japan	
	I improvements in (3) <u>INFORMATION</u>
RECORDING METHOD AND APP	PARATUS OF OPTICAL DISC - for which
application for Letters Patent in the United	States of America (4) is about to be made;
	<del>-has-been made</del> ;
And Whereas, (5) VICTO	OR COMPANY OF JAPAN, LTD. of
	agawa-ku, Yokohama, Kanagawa-ken, Japan
	ein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;
Toward Co.	The second secon
	il whom it may concern, that for good and valuable
	ereby acknowledged) I/we have assigned, transferred
	do assign, transfer and set over unto the said
(5) VICTOR COMPANY OF JAPA	N. LTD. for the territory of the United States of
	exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said
Invention, as fully set forth and described in	n the specification
	September 10, 1999
	on (10)
	efor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to
	ICTOR COMPANY OF JAPAN, LTD. to tere Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the
	this assignment and transfer not been made.
- 1 (MM - 1 )	of the state of th
in testimony whereof, I/we have h	11-11-11
(11) day of <del>September</del> 1	<b>999</b> .
WITNESSES:	INVENTOR(8)
Hiddarhi Itoh	Masashi Ishi
21:	Masashi lshi
Lunding State	(2)
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	_(3)
	4

PATENT REEL: 010297 FRAME: 0433

**RECORDED: 09/28/1999**